

## NEWS RELEASE

Release Date: April 17, 2017

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Hon. Raymond L. Haight III Presiding Judge

> Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

## NOTICE OF CIVIL CASE FILINGS TO MOVE TO SAN BERNARDINO JUSTICE CENTER

Effective June 19, 2017

Effective June 19, 2017, these civil matters currently filed and heard at the Rancho Cucamonga District will be filed and heard at the San Bernardino Justice Center:

- Civil Harassment Restraining Orders
- Petitions for Name Change
- Petition for the Return of Firearms
- Petitions regarding Elder Abuse
- Petitions regarding Workplace Violence

The San Bernardino Civil Clerk's Office is located at:

San Bernardino Justice Center 247 West Third Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor San Bernardino, California 92415

For questions and additional information, please contact: 909-521-3414.